9609.18702-DES U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 3057-0327 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office 02-08-2005 **RECO** JAN 3 1 2005 102934898 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traaments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Randy J. Bernhardt Name: Urban Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 1/26/2005 Street Address: 1288 Hickory Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Pewaukee Security Agreement Change of Name State: Wisconsin **Government Interest Assignment** Country: US Zip: 53072 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/215.915 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Patrick J. Fleis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Milwaukee a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Wisconsin Zip: 53226-0618 Expiration Date Phone Number: 262-783-1300 b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360 Fax Number: 262-783-1211

40.00 DP

Signature

Email Address: ---

Patrick J. Fleis

9. Signature:

03 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016225 FRAME: 0173

Authorized User Name Daniel D. Ryan

1/27/2005

Total number of pages including cover

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Randy J. Bernhardt, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Urban Manufacturing, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Collet Tool Body, as described in application Serial No. 29/215,915, filed 26 October 2004, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$
	Brahme & A Somas
STATE OF Wiscons)	Randy J. Bernhardt
Washesha) SS	
COUNTY OF M. twanker) SS	
Personally came before me this 210 th	day of January 2005 the above named
	e the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and de	
	tary Public Patrick Fleis Allission Expires Permanut
My Commi	ission Expires Remark
[SEAL]	

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

1 26 05 -

PATENT REEL: 016225 FRAME: 0174